Page 1 of 3
Features
 Radial leaded devices, higher rated voltage up to 75V
 Cured, flame retardant epoxy polymer insulating
material meets UL94 V-0 requirements
 Available in lead-free version
 Agency Recognition: UL、CSA、TUV
LP75 series          R-line devices

LP75-185F 17.8 22.9 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.4 2 0.8
LP75-250F 21.3 23.5 10.2 7.6 3.1 1.4 2 0.8
LP75-300F 24.9 27.4 10.2 7.6 3.1 1.4 2 0.8
LP75-375F 28.5 32.5 10.2 7.6 3.1 1.4 2 0.8
Marking system
LP
Product family
Current rating
Voltage rating
* Lead materials: Tin-plate metal wire.
* Lead-free devices are available,
 the right logo is lead-free mark of wayon.
Page 2 of 3
Electrical Characteristics
IH IT Ttrip Vmax Imax Pd typ Rmin RmaxPart number (A) (A) (S) (V) (A) (W) (Ω) (Ω)
LP75-020SF 0.20 0.40 3.6 75 40 0.52 1.50 2.84
LP75-025SF 0.25 0.50 3.2 75 40 0.52 1.00 1.95
LP75-030SF 0.30 0.60 3.0 75 40 0.59 0.76 1.36
LP75-040SF 0.40 0.80 3.8 75 40 0.66 0.52 0.86
LP75-050F 0.50 1.00 4.0 75 40 0.80 0.41 0.77
LP75-065F 0.65 1.30 5.3 75 40 0.90 0.27 0.48
LP75-075F 0.75 1.50 6.3 75 40 0.95 0.18 0.40
LP75-090F 0.90 1.80 7.2 75 40 1.00 0.14 0.31
LP75-110F 1.10 2.20 8.2 75 40 1.51 0.14 0.25
LP75-135F 1.35 2.70 9.6 75 40 1.71 0.12 0.19
LP75-160F 1.60 3.20 11.4 75 40 1.98 0.09 0.14
LP75-185F 1.85 3.70 12.6 75 40 2.10 0.08 0.12
LP75-250F 2.50 5.00 15.6 75 40 2.50 0.05 0.08
LP75-300F 3.00 6.00 19.8 75 40 2.80 0.04 0.06
LP75-375F 3.75 7.50 24.0 75 40 3.20 0.03 0.05
IH=Hold current: maximum current at which the device will not trip at 25℃ still air.
IT=Trip current: minimum current at which the device will always trip at 25℃ still air.
Vmax=Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.
Imax=Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage.